
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1270
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2006
RUNWAYS AT DEVANGANA AND CHITRAKUT
Gupta Shri Shyama Charan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constructed the runways at Devangana and Chitrakut;

(b) if so, the details thereof and amount spent by the Government thereon;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which these runways are likely to be constructed for air services?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b), (c) & (d) Airports Authority of India (AAI) is not constructing airports at Devangana and Chitrakut. However, State Government of Uttar Pradesh has allowed M/S Frontier Trading Company of Mumbai to construct an airstrip at the top of Devangana Hills in Chitrakut.
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